

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02013-1743

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/13/2013 In control: City Council

Final action: 4/10/2013

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Joshua Mercer Insurance Agency

Sponsors: O'Shea, Matthew J. Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2013-1743.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2013	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
4/2/2013	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
3/13/2013	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE

Joshua Mercer Insurance Agency Acct. No. 375038 -1 Permit No. 1103836

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Joshua Mercer Insurance Agency, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 2059 W. 95th St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. 95th Street:

One (1) at eight (8) feet in length, two (2) feet in height and eleven (11) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1103836 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

File #: O2013-1743, Version: 1			
Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage			
Alderman			

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, 11.60602 (312)-74-GOBIZ (312-744-6249) • (312) 744
1944 (TTY) http://www.cityolchicago.org/liacn

03/13/2013

Alderman Matthew J. O'Shea Ward # 19 Cily of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance lo use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) sign(s) for Joshua Mercer Insurance Agency, adjacent to Ihe premises known as 2059 W. 95th St..

Dear Alderman Matthew J. O'Shea:

Matthew J. O'Shea 19in Ward

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use¹ "Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

File #: O2013-1743, Version: 1

(Page 3 of 4)

ENOTNEERING SHOP VMYL I LAYOUT ROUTING I KMIFE



Philadelphia Sign

Line. Allstate & Logo To Be First Surface 3M 7725-20 Opaque White Vinyl Applied On Fab Order. All Other Copy To Be On Locution Order.

ELEVATIOH A.3T.WP1 » .unci FT WALL PAH
SCALE: r-V
Agent Name & Phono Number To Bo Fabricated On Location Order

.*10 x 3/4" Pen Head Screws -wvn At Top A Bottom

Attach To Building With 3/6' Non-Corrosivo Hardware To Suit Condition*. (4) Places

.090' Thick Break Formed ^ Aluminum Pan Polntod SVOC1905 Silver (Satin Finish)

1/8" x 1' Alum. Flat Bar Welded -Botwoon Angle

1/8'x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2* Alumin Angle Mounting Frame

customer:

ALLSTATE

JOB NUMBER'. AL8T_WALL.9F_11815

tICM TVM: ALs'i,WP1_1«

LOCATION:

DATE'.

3-04-12

DRAWN BY:

MEVIIIOH:

1KEET: 1 Of 1

B43758

ENCIMEBN SEAL:

MAX DCtklh VfWD tMEO ■• M*H

[JUS ii] «1 DNiniM], miP]UTiHtr omuls CK[*Jfrj Dr |-i(4 II a UliUKFI) rnp inn* rmym incjHJUNUIviniiiiiAW]iCi
WV. PUF.*III, (i(M HUII: "Ub im UJI [0 IL linon* 10 AUYCWI UulSiOL VD'JK tiliiii'ittrou inn is it io n mid cpud

tew ly: 1 WS1J CMC

SKI12H SCALE: 3' » V